3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-013514 208062018 | F7 | K7
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 5013975 s T T
F ECR-19-005517 05APR2019 | LG TE
2151234-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F1 | ECR-20-014998 210072020 | JNC | OB
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151234-7 F TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151234-7 F TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151234-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 an - - ] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
- | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
- | | 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |2423
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TYPE A TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TYPE A N - | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :jzf TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ':r TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] 1 4-2.7mm 3.90-4.50 mm [.153-.177 IN] 1. 4-2 . Tmm - 1 1 w 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
_ ] ] TERMINAL [14-18388 - - - 1 - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
XEEMQQ%[QN o APPHCAHON : | | - | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - N\| - w - 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- | - 9937111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINALS APPLIED foyffg — TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁlﬁf& SRR - | - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Tt SEAL Tt SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
969040~ | 9632431 G142 1mm 12414121 1241412-3 9632431 @1 4-2. 1mm - | - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- | REF | REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N - | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | 2844908~ | SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT i B AR 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
S17E F=0 o TN REFERENCE SETTING S17E =0 | mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING [ U [ T[T 4558885 [SPACER, CRIWPER 82
1 00mm? 1 524/-0.05 [ 060+/- 0021 7 6 1 00mm? 1 54+/-0 .05 [ 061+/- 007] 7 6 - 1 1 W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7W
0 75mm? | 434/-0.05 [ 056+/- 007] 8 5 0 75mm? 1 474/-0.05 [ 0584/- 007] 8 5 - 1 1 W 2119740-7 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0. 50mm? | 344/-0 05 [ 053+/- 0021 9 6 0 50mm? 1 43+/-0 05 [ . 056+4/- 0021 9 6 - ? ? fa 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
E!!ﬂ - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
e\ - | | | 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 4] 4| 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION B B S 1-c106085°0 |5CR, SHT HD CAP, Koo, M4 X 10 e
% STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 — 1 | T A PR B 1
- - - - | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 1 IR RAN ASSTMBLY ST ATLANTIC W
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
T A R T M T T
-2 22 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2 | 2 | 2 | 3-28449672-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ~ | | c84499¢c-c  |ASoeMbLY, STRIF GUIDE c9
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S AL L £00888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 28
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: RN TNAL LUBRTCANT TS RECoMMENDED - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 |2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T | 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
POCUMENT. 101-35000. NT - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
: - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 2 | 4-1333204-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
¥ WARNING -] 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N 2 [ 1633996-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - [ [ ] 455888-9  [SPACER, CRINPER B
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N e PP T 1740640976 (CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM &M
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “hlsde)-oe -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
R e A 22SEP2OT] — TE Comnectivit
C%:iﬁsi C2SEPZOT C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22SEP20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ e e Jeean e Teed
| PLC + App‘\C(ﬁOF
8 h me O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G;%EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2151234 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

o
SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAK SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AITR FEED

LoC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

1.8

REF —

%

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

~—— 1.5%£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

43.90£0.

|

TR R TR TR AR 1

05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

— 18.2+0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Ao DWLNJHANG 22SEP2OT] (G TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 22SEP2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22SEP20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w234 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ } PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151234-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151234-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFTCATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TYPE A TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TYPE A
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 [TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [T [TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] 1. 4-7 Tmm 3.90-4.50 mm [.153-.177 IN] I 4-2 . Tmm
TERMINAL [14-18037 TERMINAL 114-18388
appL1cATIONE wepl teatoyEd
SPECTEICATION ST ) -1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\VA\ e TERMINALS APPLIED AU\ N - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SDEIAALMEITNESRULRAATNIGOEN ] | [leness oCR, oKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
969040-1 9632431 @1.4-2. 1mm 1241412-1 1241412-3 963243-1 @1.4-2. Tmm ] c040940- ] AR 11 -D MODULE -c
- |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
i " TSR TRt HETenT 5 7 -1 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
= B WIRE =) CRIMP HELGHT @ 1| CRINP HEIGHT ~ | 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
S/t r mm L INCH =V | REFERENCE SETTING STZE T mm [ INCH] =11 REFERENCE SETTING 1 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
1 00mm? 1. 52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.0021 7.6 100mm? 1 544/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.6 A - | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
0. 75mm? 1.43+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.5 0. 75mm? 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/- 0021 8.5 - | 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
0.50mm? 1.344/-0.05 [.053+4/-.002] 9.6 0. 50mm?2 1.434/-0.05 [.0564/- 0021 9.6 . | 2844907 - 1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
L] - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
A -] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION 6 . ! 985515-3 SCR, FLT SHT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o/
8 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-06 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - : IEEEL oCR, ST RAD CAF, Rofs, M4 X 10 >3
‘ - 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1803602-1 |SCR._BHSC_ RoHS (M8 X 25) A
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. . :
| 1] 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
@ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - : SMEEE LI SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP SUIDE U
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, ~ 284499272  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/TN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 5168085 2 [SCR. SKT 1D CA? RofS_ W4 X 8.0 X
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/N - [ 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NIERE 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N U] 1] 4-1333204-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
¥WARNIT NG - 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEE 1633996-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ 450888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER C
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN UL 14564056 [CRIMPER, WIRE PRENIUN L
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “I1i-e2) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
P STSTBEcy 1o SVANGE the PR CotTeorly e BuoTiEephie” ekl ohT o | DN 22SEP2OT] G— TE Comnectivit
L. /HANG G Y
CHLK NG 22SEP20TT [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 22SEPZ201 1 [NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON m S AL Ocean Side Feed
Do o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151234 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVF}
AP 4505 REV 3 waRz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
@ REF
1.8 REF —
N
| REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
e
SEE DETAIL A \\' @ ] | 540 5
OF (sner
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
! (T @ RET
34.8371+£0.05

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

=
\““memw

=

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

//////////////‘IEIII) R E F

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

FOTATION DWLN]HANG 22SEP2011 @CD E TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 22SEP20T > [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD C2SEP20TT | NaME :
- S Ocean Side Feed
b 2 Applicator
<§> i 2 PLC + - B
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}234
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVFW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



